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Abstract: [ Purpose | To explore and summarize the methods,problems and effect during imple-
menting Project Early Detection and Treatment of Colorectal Cancer in rural areas.[Methods ] The
colorectal cancer screening data of Liaoning province (December of 2012 to July of 2014) was an-
alyzed. The effect of early detection and treatment among population at 40~74 ages was discussed.
[Results ] From December of 2012 to July of 2014, primary screening tests were conducted among
35 999 objects, 3665 objects underwent colonoscopy. There were 23 confirmed cases of colorectal
cancer,including 16 cases with early cancer and 7 cases in advanced stage. And 164 cases with
advanced adenoma were diagnosed as well. As a result,detection rate was 5.10% ,early diagnostic
rate was 96.26% and treatment rate was 95.72%.[ Conclusions | Tt is necessary and feasible to car-
ry out endoscopic screening for early detection and treatment of colorectal cancer in rural areas.
Combining the implementation with the development of hospital is vital for the sustainability of this
project.
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Table 1 Completion of project of early detection and early treatment for colorectal cancer during 2012~2014 in Liaoning province

Follow—up

Treatment

Number of
treated cases

Annual diagnostic screening

Task Completion  Completion

amount

Treatment

Detection Number of cases Early diagnostic

Number of
rate (%) discovered cases” rate (%)

Task  Completion Completion

amount

Year

rate (%)

amount

ook

rate (%)

rate (%)
98.78

ok

in early stage

amount

98.8

81

81

4.9

82
105
187

82.75

1655
2010

2000
2000
4000

2012~2013
2013~2014

Total

100

93.3

98
179

94.28

99
180

5.2
5.1

*: Number of discovered cases = Number of adenocarcinoma cases in advanced and above stages;

100.5
91.63

100

95.72

96.26

3665

#%: Number of cases in early stage = Number of advanced adenoma cases + Number of other lesions with moderate to severe hyperplasia + Number of early cancers;

Number of untreated advanced adenomas or cancers and other malignant lesions that were diagnosed in last year.

##%; Follow-up task amount

Table 2 Initial screening in project of early detection and early treatment for colorectal cancer during 2012~2014 in Liaoning province

High risk group
- Rate
Number %)

Positive rate
(%)

FOBT examination
Number of
positives

Number of
examinations

Positive rate
(%)

Questionnaire
Number of
positives

Number of
surveys

Number of
target objects

Year

2479 14.67 16893 660 3.91 3139 18.58
631 16.69
1291 17.58

16893

40000

2012~2013

3189
6328

33
3.59
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